3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTTON SATE SWN T AP0
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-18-007000 0TMAY2018 | TB | JDG
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EcR 15 016661 e Tz Tz
D ECR-19-001803 02FEB2019 | FL CT
21517901 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL F | ECR-21-110877 19AUG2021 | JWC | RK
2151790-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151790-1 D TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151790-2 F TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151790-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE |1.07 mm [.042] F
INSUL [1.50 mm [.059] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
- 1| - 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
R 2119082-8  |[CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
TERMINAL DATA: JST TERMINAL JST CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: JST TERMINAL JST CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: HSM TERMINAL JST CRIMP SPECIFICATION B | | 1 1 2079764- 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINAL NAME: PH CONNECTOR TERMINAL NAME: PH CONNECTOR TERMINAL NAME: PH CONNECTOR 3\| - | | 1 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Q::;Lff INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH g::;Lff INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH g::;Lff INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W W W 1-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
1.90-2.50 mm [.075-.098 0.90-1.50 mm [.035-.059 IN] 1.90-2.50 mm [.075-.098 INJ @0.90-1.50 mm [.035-.059 IN] 1.90-2.50 mm [.075-.098 0.90-1.50 mm [.035-.059 IN] - [ I 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TERMINAL HM-0047 Rev R : f TERMINAL HM-0047 Rev R : : TERMINAL HM-0047 Rev R : : ~ | | | - | 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
APPL ] CAT QN APPL I QAT QN APPL ] Qm QN - | REF | REF |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
SPECTFTICATION - - SPECIFICATION - - SPECTFTICATION - - - 1 1 1 1 [-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
R 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 1 1 1 58449071 50ST. LOCKING 93
TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL TE TERMINAL STM TERMINAL TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL TE TERMINAL HSM TERMINAL TE TERMINAL HSM TERMINAL R 1-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER 182
1949141-3 SPH-002T-P0. 58 1949141-2 2426PS 1949141-4 SPH-002T-PO. 5L - - 3311024~ 1 T2003-TPO000OOR - - R 547505-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 177
1949141-1 SPH-002T-P0.5 - | | 1 1 854769-4 HOLDER, INS 14
R 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
R 2119791-5 |[DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
WIRE b~ |CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L _—~|CRIMP HEIGHT [[CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L |CRIMP HEIGHT [[CRIMP HEIGHT —ptpr vyt 2lioran-l JTAG, IDENTIFICATLON 6 /
SIZE =0 om TINCH] | REFERENCE SETTING SIZE =) om [INCH]  REFERENCE SETTING SIZE =) mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING - |2 |2 |2 ]2 | 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
24 AWG 0.65+/-0.025 [.025+/-.001] 9] 24 AWG 0.595+/-0.025 [.023+/-.001] 9.6 24 AWG 0.65+/-0.025 [.025+/-.001] 9.1 S L I R c168083-2 |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 * 8.0 6 G
26 AWG 0.60+/-0.025 [.023+/-.001] 9.6 | 26 AWG 0.545+/-0.025 [.021+/-.001] 10.2 26 AWG 0.60+/-0.025 [.023+/-.001] 9.6 S L I R >-180c2-5 |SCR, AEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 29
28 AWG 0.584/-0.025 [.023+/-.001] 9.8 28 AWG 0.525+/-0.025 [.021+/-.001] 10.4 28 AWG 0.58+/-0.025 [.023+/-.001] 9.8 L N A O I 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 062 X . 250 58
30 AWG 0.55/-0.025 [.021+/-.001] 10.2 30 AWG 0.55+¢/-0.025 [.0214/-.001] 10.2 i L R A B 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 06
-2l 2] 2] 2 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-2l 2 2 2] 1-2168083-4 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 5 53
(1] -2 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- N 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- N 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
A s WARNTNG R 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
N (HCOHMERDED SRR AR ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE L 80381 (RAM ASSENBLY, SE_ATLANTIC Y
ggggiegOogufgﬁfggA%gSTRUCTION SHEET TR LERARTRD LR CAT IO AR OSETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -2l 2] 2] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
N ampiy anT NUMBER 2234156 LocTITE T0 THREADS OF [TEM 242 SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO "1 21 2 [ 21 2| 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL. STRIP GUIDE 30
§ ‘ THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR B 28449921 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
ZLCMMPMJMTRHHHMESHTWGWM‘WESHTWGU%DWMNTM PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - | | 1 1 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 23
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N N I R I 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE >/
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N T AT R 5168083 2 [SCR. SKT 1D CAP Rois We ¥ 8.0 >
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER R [-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. B T 2119533-4  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
R 2-690518-8 |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 18
N -t 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR |3
R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1?2
R [-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |1
N -t 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N -t 1633861-1 |SHEAR, FLOATING 9
Nl L2 |2 | | | 2-1333228-0 |ANVIL 8
: - 7
: - 6
R 2119780-6  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 2-238011-0 [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Nt 22 ] 1] 2-2119582-3 [CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
Nt 22 ] 2-456401-4 [CRIMPER, WIRE .042 F PREMIUM 1
-77-72|-71) -2 | -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION o
ZA0CT20T2 — T Comeero
CQ.Q?ANG 240CT2012 = i@figgij Harrisburg, PAa7wo&3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPEC IEIED: APVD 240CT2012 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC YERSION S i Ocson Side Frec
| hlc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @g§ E\EE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e o T A 1| 00778 [@o2151790 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 REVF

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBL

ICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS

RESERVED.

b [YPE
MECH

SEE DETAIL A==

FEED SPRING SETTI
(SHOWN FROM RE

ANTCAL

NG POST TITON
AR SITDE)

DETATL

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

A

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE
AIR FEED

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

4

44 . 61£0.05
-
RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

FEED TRACK POSITION

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
Ao DW??.HUANG 240CT2012 > TE Connectivity
CH§ ‘] 240CT2012 [ L/ / é%% Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: T OLERANCES UNLESS APVD SA0CT2017 |NAME ‘
- S X1 Ocean Side Feed

S

0 PLC
I PLC
2 PLC
3 PLC
4 PLC
ANGLES +-

HH

PRODUCT SPEC

APPLICATION SPEC

Applicator

MATER I AL

FINISH

WEIGHT

SIZE

A

CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO

00779 (C=2151790

RESTRICTED TO

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

[:2

SHEET

e

OF

4

REV
F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 . PAC I F IC \/ERS ION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151790- 1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151790-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151790-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI7E TYPE
WIRE 107 mm [.042] F
INSUL [ 1.50 mm [.059] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
- | 2119082-8  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL DATA: JST TERMINAL JST CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: JST TERMINAL JST CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: HSM TERMINAL JST CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
TERMINAL NAME: PH CONNECTOR TERMINAL NAME: PH CONNECTOR TERMINAL NAME: PH CONNECTOR /N[ | ULV ] 21190831 [RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL chc
T T = - | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——— INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - 1 51195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 539
1.90-2.50 mm [.075-.098 IN] @0.90-1.50 mm [.035-.059 IN] 1.90-2.50 mm [.075-.098 IN] 0.90-1.50 mm [.035-.059 INJ ;Eiiwaiimm [.075.03;éﬁ17 — @0.90-1.50 mm [.035-.059 IN] — - VTR VTR FEED MODULE 538
wetiearoned T wiiieano@ M appLIcaTIoNEL N _(RLTRER 949707c  |DUNTRR, WAGMETL R
SPECTFICATION ) SPECTFICATION ) SPECIEICATION ) - | 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
- | 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED B > > 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL TE TERMINAL STM TERMINAL TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL TE TERMINAL HSM TERMINAL TE TERMINAL HSM TERMINAL o N ¢119603-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 142
1949141-3 SPH-002T-P0. 53 1949141-2 2426PS 19491414 SPH-002T-P0. 5L : f 3311024~ T2003-TPO000OOR f : ~ T 1] 1-1803583-0 JAPPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, oF l4]
TYTIVT SPH-002T-P0 5 - | 18035161 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
- | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
- | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
WIRE Lerj|CRIMP HEIGHT (| CRIMP HEIGHT L * L ’ o B B e e -
o WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1-455888-] SPACER, CRIMPER 87
SI/E T mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SIZE ng mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SIZE rgj mm [INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING B 547505-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION 77
24 AWG 0.65+/-0.025 [.025+/- 9.1 24 AWG 0.595+/-0.025 [ . 023+4/-.001]1 9.6 24 AWG 10.65+/-0.025 [.025+/-.001] 9.1 - | 1 854769-4 HOLDER, INS 14
26 AWG 0.60+/-0.025 [.023+/- 9.6 26 AWG 0.545+/-0.025 [.0214/-.001] 10.2 26 AWG 0.60+/-0.025 [.023+/-.001] 9.6 - | | 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
ii ﬁ“g 0.58+/-0.025 [.023+/- 9.8 28 AWG 0.525+/-0.025 [.021+/-.001] 10. 4 28 AWG 0.58+/-0.025 [.023+/-.001] 9.8 o | 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
0.95t/-0.025 .02 0.2 30 AWG 0.55+/-0.025 [.021+/-.001] 10.2 B 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ]2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
FWARNTNG B 21028-72 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
- | 1338685~ 1 PAWL, FEED
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE TS T 5168083-2 [SCR_SKT HD CAP ReRS Wi ¥ & gg
M!ﬂ SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N 5 18073-9 %@SWTWCMMAXgO 19
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO N 2119652- 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Zﬁx RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOL ING REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - | w 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
ZLFE%RTOSWHI@ INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. B I c07936379 SR, BASC, Hofs (M4 X 20) 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -~ 12 | 2 | 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁl - | 2844997 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. I | 1-4558858-0 |SPACER. CRIMPER o8
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE i R 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - W c119933-4 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - w w 2-690518-8 |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 18
NN | 2119806 -1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
- | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (I
- | 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR 11
N | 2119805~ 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N | 1633861 -1 SHEAR, FLOATING 9
N | | 2-1333228-0 |ANVIL 8
- - - - - !
- - - - - 0
- | 2119780-6  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | 2-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N\l 1 | | 2-2119582-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- - - - - s
N | | 2-456401-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE 042 F PREMIUM 1
-771-221-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING- ENGTNEERING ORGAN| ATION" | DWN 240CT201°2 C > o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION K ) HUANG : TE COHHCCJ( (' J()/
CHSK ‘1 240CT2012 C )/Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPEC IEIED: APVD 240CT2012 | NAME ‘
{D /X<:: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% E; I <> %j mm S AL Ocean Side Feed
0o T 7 Applicator
ShOWﬁ O N Sh@@%s 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 @Egﬁtg : APPLICATION SPEC )
, . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlaontic version shown on Sheefts of 4 & 2 ot 4) S NGLES _— A 1] 00779 [©=2151790 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET OF4 R F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS D LISHED. LOC DIST REVISIONS
T T Ao[66
SEE SHEET 1
-teD [ YPE
MECHANTCAL
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
] T e v @ REF
35.58@0.05
]
DETATL A ||
RAM SET-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

QY §

~
MECHANTICAL @

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

1

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(At lantic

PACIFTIC VERS

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 &
version shown on sSheets

ON
1

1

of 4
of 4 & 2 of 4)

SEcf 1t SVANGE kb PR COTaorl ne BWGIREERIG"Srokh 7T o | DN 240CT20Te > TE Connectivity
K. HUANG —
CHSK ‘1 240CT201°2 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
ENSTONS: | (TOLERANCES UNLESS APVD 240CT2012 [name ‘
- S KL Ocean Side Feed
brLe Applicator
E 2 PL _
3 P
SI1ZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA
wwwwww A 00779 (C=2151790
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F [ | 4 OFA R F

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_35


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_34



